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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.480
FOR ANSWER ON 16/09/2020


ACCIDENTS IN STEEL PLANTS


480. DR. AMAR PATNAIK:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the total number of hazardous incidents that took place in last two years in steel plants; and

(b) the total number of deaths of labourers involved in steel industry in the last two years?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)&(b): There are two steel manufacturing Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) in the country, namely, Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) & Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL). The details of total number of hazardous incidents and deaths in the last two years in steel plants of SAIL and RINL are indicated in the statement below:-


SI.No. Name of CPSE


FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20

Number of
hazardous
incidents*

Number of
deaths


Number of
hazardous
incidents*

Number of
deaths


1 SAIL
24 21 20


8


2


RINL
8


1


9


3


 *Hazardous incidents include Fatal, Reportable Accidents and Dangerous Occurrences reported to the statutory authority concerned under the Factories Act 1948.
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